

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2022 OF 2025

Sanjay Sarraf ...Petitioner
Vs
The Vice President & CEO, MHADA ...Respondent

WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO.17202 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2022 OF 2025

Mr. Sanjay Sarraf, Petitioner in person is present.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE: 18 JUNE 2025.

P.C.

1. Leave to amend to implead the members of the Society, who were heard by the Vice President and Chief Executive Officer on 3rd November 2023, as noted in the Roznama annexed as Exhibit-I (Page 31) to the present Writ Petition. Amendment to be carried out on or before 23rd June 2025.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent including the added Respondents, returnable on 2nd July 2025. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner, who appears in person, is permitted to serve the Respondents by private service by all permissible modes and on receipt of the acknowledgment place on record an affidavit of service. Hamdast permitted.
3. Let Reply Affidavit to the Petition, if any, be filed on or before the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Stand over to 2nd July 2025, High on Board.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)