

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2026.04.23
18:46:15 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2022 OF 2025

Sanjay Sarraf ... Petitioner
Versus
The Vice President & CEO, MHADA and ors. Respondents

Sanjay Sarraf, petitioner in-person present.
Mr. P. G. Lad a/w Mr.Muralidharan Kalathil, for MHADA.
Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Rahul Arora, respondents no. 2 to 10.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr. Singh, learned counsel for respondents no. 2 to 10 seeks 3 weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply. Rejoinder, in any, to be filed within a period of 1 week thereafter.

1. Stand over to 17/06/2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)